2:12 PITCH AT REAR ROOF

-

1:12 PITCH AT FRONT ROOF

—

UPPER FLOOR WALL HT 9'-1"

UPPER FLOOR FRAMING 12 5/8"

LOWER FLOOR WALL HT 10'-0"

LOWER FLOOR 4" CONCRETE SLAB

3 TAB COMPOSITION
ROOFING OVER 30LB FELT

(11-13) 7X7 ROOF
VENTS REQUIRED

Al

HEEEEEEENEEEEEEEEERIE

REAR ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4IN=1FT

RIGHT ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4IN=1FT

16 X 8 GARAGE DOOR

9 X9 GARAGE DOOR

26!_7"

APPROX 249
ALLOWED HT

APPROX 244
TOP OF ROOF

APPROX 221
AVG GRADE

FRONT ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4IN=1FT

10 X9 LOWER-LEVEL OVERHAEAD DOOR

(2) 8X16 FOUNDATION
VENTS REQUIRED

LEFT ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4IN=1FT

SFR HEIGHT CALCULATIONS

SIDE EXISTING ELEV
A 217

B 219

C 225.5

D 222.5

AVG ELEV EXISTING = 884 / 4 = 221
MAX BUILDING HT =221 + 28 = 249

APPROXIMATE FOOTAGE SUMMARY

LOWER LEVEL LIVING
UPPER LEVEL LIVING

TOTAL LIVING

LOWER STORAGE AREA
MAIN GARAGE AREA
COVERED FRONT PORCH
COVERED REAR DECK

1462
2056
3518
406
644
63
247
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12'-8" 2'-4" 13 12-2" 9' 30' U) Lu
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9|l| 6' | 5-11" 4'-3" | 5' | 39" 37" | 5' | 37" | | CU 2
—
HEAT PUMP WITH HSPF 11 % q
6050RS SW2 5040RS SW2 5040RS | | TU E.l
| | k
= <t 1 Tl A A Tl F
» |A| l[ﬁ LF % \A\ g% LF e % & U\ LF m m
+ &7 > 7 > E
EGRESS WINDOW ] EGRESS WINDOW (<)) Q:
PER R-310.1 EGRESS WINDOW PER R-310.1 - W
3 o PER R-310.1 >
o T8 s Q
i A : |4 o s =
o E o 8 \7/ S
< CRAWL SPACE
5 BEDROOM 5 5 m
a L % SMOKE ALARM N %
- §>®’>& 7 PER R314 5 .
< I % SMOKE ALARM
&4 SMOKE ALARM o PER R314
PERRat4 BEDROOM 4 1
b O
S N S / 2\
= > " \7/ BEDROOM 3 GARAGE ABOVE _ —
(3¢}
N
¥ '-/ 2668 m
- o 0126 Rl 24 LLI
y 19I_5Il | | : 2'_4" 6I_3Il
1) (T
(] -
¥ R311.3.2 MIN LANDING 36 X 36 | o &
X w  WITH 7 3/4" MAX RISE BAR SINK 8 = [
Y, TO TOP OFTHRESHOLD | © @
] 2 |] 9 | T |.L|
[ee]
& |fl ©  R311.3.2 MIN LANDING (]
) - DECK TO PROVIDE LANDING | —
© x WITH 7 3/4" MAX RISE | | n MIN 18X24 CRAWL SPACE <
® ¥ TO TOP OFTHRESHOLD ACCESS. INSULATE AND
“u = | WEATHERSTRIP. R408.4 o O
N \SOSQ L B N L
¥ % wox BONUS ROOM [ ¥ =
DROP CEILING FOR HVAC DUCTING - L
- 76" g T
dl) [ee]
< N - ra 5 AIR EXCHANGER AND
> 28 & = GAS FURNACE BACKUP
o5 [
SW2 % / SW2 / 5 4X8 POST p= o
7I el 18I_4Il 1 1I_8Il
4?} O(d, | T o) S
% \ L] @
. 077 Ooéb (2)2)(6 6 1/2" 214" 3 6'-3" [ee) 37"
g g ey 1% MECHANICAL
B (3)2X6 S = o \
P ———————— | | Sl
NS (2)2X4
E | | R302.6 - PROVIDE 1/2" DRYWALL ON WARM WALLS, i CARBON MONOXIDE \
| | SUPPORTING WALLS AND GARAGE TO ATTIC. ALARM P R315.1 S %
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE X GWB ON CEILINGS 3 -
| | WITH HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE . x © . . .
< b/ - = R311.7.8 Handrails. Handrails shall be provided on not
| S | SMOKE ALARM v > less than one side of each conti f treads or flight
= % PERR314 & v > . ide of each continuous run of treads or flig
o || X | 50 CFM VTO b 7 with four or more risers.
© 5 S N UNCONDITIONED - N7 _ R311.7.8.1 Height. Handrail height, measured vertically
= | (_Dl | STORAGE AREA = . % (3)2X4 f.ro.m the sloped plane adjoining the tread nosing, or
| ~ | n finish surface of ramp slope, shall be not less than 34
N 2668 I Ol &, inches (864 mm) and not more than 38 inches (965 mm).
| | | 9-2 3
< [ee]
| = | @ | . ‘ Y 2
S || | FAN . - I
’52)7 N o ~ R302.7 - ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE LOWER FLOOR PLAN
s — — — 50 CFM VTO S N UNDER STAIRS SHALL BE PROTECTED v
(3)2X6 © & WITH 1/2" GWB ON ALL ENCLOSED SURFACES. SCALE 1/4"=1FT
o $))
a @ X
i c% «\)\o\b‘ 31/8 X 10 1/2 GLB 24F V4 4X10 DF#2 C}é ’Sé
é"—ﬁ — — o L =
= e e - vy
6018FX 6018FX 6018FX 2846SH
Sw1
. , ALL HEADERS TO BE 4x8 DF#2 OR BETTER, UNO
é 2I_6Il | 6I | 2I | 6I 2I | 6I | 2 -1 1/2 10" 2I_8Il 5I_4 1/2"€
ALL HEADERS/BEAMS TO BE SUPPORTED W/ DBL
2xPOST AT EACH END, UNO
26'-7 1/2" 8'-10 1/2" 17
86'-8" g
FASTENERS INTO OR IN CONTACT WITH ALL EXT WINDOW AND DOOR R314.6 Power source. Smoke alarms shall receive their primary ; ; -
PRESSURE TREATED OR FIRE RETARDANT TREATED HDRS TO BE 4X10 DF #2 U.N.O. power from the building wiring where such wiring is R311.3.1 Floor elevations at the required egress doors. -
. 4 Landings or finished floors at the required egress door shall
WOOD SHALL BE OF HOT-DIPPED served from a commercial source and, where primary power ; L
e ) Y be not more than 11/2 inches (38 mm) lower than the top of
GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL, SILICON is interrupted, shall receive power from a battery. Wiring the threshold m
BRONZE OR COPPER. EXCEPTION: 1/2 INCH M1307.4.1.1 - (2) SCREENED COMBUSTION shall be permanent and without a disconnecting switch other Exsention: The landing of floor on the exterior side shall be O L
DIAMETER OR GREATER STEEL BOLTS. ﬁ:\TDDVVS-II—?SOA(\)RME gﬁ%%‘?ﬁﬁ,\ﬂ ;USE'_A‘I%E than those required for overcurrent protection. not mpore than 73/4 inc?hes (196 mm) below the top of the 2 >
' " threshold ided the door d t swi the landi -
ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH PLATE AND ONE WITHIN 12" OF FLOOR. R314.4 Interconnection. Where more than one smoke alarm orrﬁsos provided the door does not swing overhe fanding (7)) L
CONCRETE OR EXPOSED TO IS required to bellnstalle.d within an individual dwel]lng unit Where exterior landings or floors serving the required egress m -
WATER HEATER SHALL BE in accordance with Section R314.3, the alarm devices shall be door are not at arade. thev shall be provided with access to L
WEATHER IS TO BE PRESSURE interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one gracs, ey b : - LLl
TREATED BRACED PER P2801.7 , ‘ : Aot : grade by means of a ramp in accordance with Section R311.8 >
: WITH RELIEF VALVE PER P2803 alarm will activate all of the alarms in the individual dwelling or a stairway in accordance with Section R311.7. 0
unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms shall not be Z
required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all : :
SPACE HEATING TO BE SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN alarms sound upon activation of one alarm. R311.3.2 Floor elevatlons.for other exterior doors. . — Z
PROVIDED BY AIR 3 FT HORIZONTALLY FROM THE DOOR OR OPENING OF A Doors other than the required egress door shall be provided LL. <
BATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A TUB OR SHOWER. R314 with landings or floors not more than 73/4 inches (196 mm) L
elow the top of the threshold.
SOURCE HEAT PUMP ' below the top of the threshold | | = L
WITH MIN HSPF 11 IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS: Exception: A top Iaqdlng is not required where a stayway of 0
SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 20 FT not more than two risers is located on the exterior side of the o O
HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED door, provided that the door does not swing over the stairway.
COOKING APPLIANGCE R315.5 Power source. Carbon monoxide alarms shall I (40 )
: receive their primary power from the building wiring where o
such wiring is served from a commercial source and, where ;
IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS WITH AN ALARM-SILENCING primary power is interrupted, shall receive power from a bat-tery. Q
SWITCH SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 10 FT Wirire shall b S without o di . Z 0
HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED Iring shall be permanent and without a disconnecting .s
COOKING APPLIANGCE switch other than those required for overcurrent protection. & |_
PHOTO ELECTRIC SMOKE ALARMS: T L
SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 6 FT o -
HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED |
COOKING APPLIANCE. =0
> X
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6050FX 6050FX 8650RS 6050RS 2846SH 5050RS 5050RS o E'.
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> 8 ! ) - \ § —
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) GLASS | = >
§ " DINING ;%?\ICVFT'\(") ¥ ] FLAT CEILING ] m
¥ =] % $FAN BEDROOM 2 = S @ P\ R302.6 - PROVIDE 1/2" DRYWALL ON WARM WALLS,
il ‘é’ A ] 2 & 50CFMVTO W @‘ SUPPORTING WALLS AND GARAGE TO ATTIC. x -
g (3)2X6 ||| BZ SMOKE ALARM N y PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE X GWB ON CEILINGS S Y Z
% = I - PER R314 .% WITH HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE S
Zx =
= 2§ N == w
\5/ g 5 | . —
o oo R311.3.2MIN LANDING ; 4 5 . .~
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(I < < 24" = o DRYER ACCESS. INSULATE o S
(3)2X6 \l\ w T | VTO AND WEATHERSTRIP. | | s
2" p g 3 ' | %
9 gﬁigy COUNATIgED & O | ' PANTRY g Q FLAT CEILING | 13/8" SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR : : : 3 (]
N = VAULTED R S | 0 - = —1 OR20 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOOR - E
i 8 LIVING § 2 FLAT CEIL N P WITH SELF CLOSER PER R302.5.1 | | | <
2 . g g | o g o
X< O‘bro g ™ @ = @
N (2)2%6 K& w || AP 4 X 10 DF #2 | | | & i -
N ZERO CLEARANCE GAS 3 éw ________________ N s
Y " . FIREPLACE, INSTALL PER w || — ' [ - & | 4 X 10 DF #2 %% 0 I
MFG SPECS O ] (2)2X6 5618FX (4‘\3 16080 - o =%
! o ] SAFETY N @ 9090
% = 5-105/8 § = 1 CARBON MONOXIDE GLASS
FIREPLACE & = ALARM PER R315.1 ~ | | 7 1. St
6050RE) | «O ™ | | 3+ 8"| 5"6" on |10" - 16‘ 9|| ¢ 9!
- T o @124 VAULTED e ©
~— (a2}
B 5 | sw2 SMOKE ALARM > o
° PER R314 A 7 ¥ 3 18-4" 11'-8"
- @ =
I 8 x 5 S ] SAFETY S
e\6/ 3 EGRESS WINDOW T =31 12" 66" i 9.4 12— &
N © PER R-310.1 ~ | ~ ©
i 28 g R311.3.2 MIN LANDING 36 X 36
WITH 7 3/4" MAX RISE
A VAULTED ~
3 (H; @ @ VAULTED ) — TO TOP OFTHRESHOLD
2668 x i : : :
< MASTER BEDROOM 5 a R311.7.8 Handrails. Handrails shall be provided on not
© o w o p N b less than one side of each continuous run of treads or flight
A T 3 © g 50 CFM VTO P @ with four or more risers.
~ SMOKE ALARM b - N —F R311.7.8.1 Height. Handrail height, measured vertically
PER R314 b VAULTED [ ® ) from the sloped plane adjoining the tread nosing, or
i 2668 VAULTED X % finish surface of ramp slope, shall be not less than 34
o IEJ L ”Iq VAULTED _‘.\ ”C % 2 » © inches (864 mm) and not more than 38 inches (965 mm).
o _
T K @] 50 cFMVTO [FAN ] @ 2
y 36" /\ 50 CFM VTO o - —F
?'3 LSL \ \” & < ©
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) : > |4 e T
= © 2
. g 90 o s _.) | /|
S N N SAFETY " L | |
~ 2080SH SW1 2080SH GLASS N Ty 5618FX 3080FX 3080FX Q
— - N~
V | : 2846SH i
) ALL HEADERS TO BE 4x8 DF#2 OR BETTER, UNO
(3) 7018FX SWA1
SWi1 ALL HEADERS/BEAMS TO BE SUPPORTED W/ DBL
2xPOST AT EACH END, UNO
grle o 9.9 1/2" o 31/2" 6 | 7 Lor 3" o g 41/2" 91/2" 5.6" 1'1-3 1/2|", Y 3 1-51/2"
14'-10" 13-9" 3-31/2" 6'-1" 7-31/2" 9'-3" g
88-8" -y
=
ALL EXT WINDOW AND DOOR UPPER FLOOR PLAN g
WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION TO 507 3 W) 24 TR TIVER. HDRS TO BE 4X10 DF #2 U.N.O SCALE 1/4"=1 FT O
BE PROVIDED EXHAUST FANS M1507.3 W/ 24 HR TIMER, WhA e > LLI
R-4 DUCT INSULATION, AND >
1. NE RATING. VT -
SPACE HEATING TO BE 580 G. V10 R311.3.1 Floor elevations at the required egress doors. (7)) LLl
andings or finished floors at the required egress door sha
PROVIDED BY AIR te ndo.t more ftlh.anh1(1j/2 inches (h38 mm). Io(\j/ver than?he tog oll1 m uj
SOURCE HEAT PUMP SHOKE DETECTORS SHALLECINSTALLEDNCTLESS TN ooani w &
WITH MIN HSPF 11 Exception: The landing or floor on the exterior side shall be D
BATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A TUB OR SHOWER. R314 not more than 73/4 inches (196 mm) below the top of the > <
IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS: (t:rrgzg;)ld provided the door does not swing over the landing E Z
SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 20 FT ) : : : :
Where exterior landings or floors serving the required egress <
HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED door are not at grade, they shall be provided with access to L L
COOKING APPLIANCE. grade by means of a ramp in accordance with Section R311.8 E 0
IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS WITH AN ALARM-SILENCING or a stairway in accordance with Section R311.7. o Xe|
SWITCH SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 10 FT : :
R311.3.2 Floor elevations for other exterior doors. I
HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED Doors other than the required egress door shall be provided ™
COOKING APPLIANCE. with landings or floors not more than 73/4 inches (196 mm) ; 8
. below the top of the threshold.
g:,(DD\-LIPNE(%'IE%Eﬁ:\?S'SI'XEL}gIED?LE%%MFSHAN ET Exception: A top landing is not required where a stairway of Z e
HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTL$ INSTALLED not more than two risers is located on the exterior side of the . |:
COOKING APPLIANGE. door, provided that the door does not swing over the stairway. E o
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WITH PB66

792"
40-2" ] 30"
69" | 126" | 5 74" 477"
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R [ — e e — D E— B s 1
L _ “ Wli-kr—————— %7 ______ - — JEN E— _%7 _____ %7 J— - JE— _%7 ____________________________________________ |
— — % T % s — T T T % Al |[r— Al |[r— -
|1 | | | | |1 |1 {1
. > | | | | | | 6 MIL BLACK VAPOR | I
24 X 24 X 10 CONCRETE FOOTINGS 7 o |l | | | | || || BARRIER THROUGHOUT || || I |
TO PROVIDE DIRECT BEARING {1 | | | | I | CRAWL SPACE I | I 1]
TO PORCH POSTS AND CONNECTED ) 5
|l | |\s2/ | | | |l |l
— ™
-—— S| o ||| ] | 1 |
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94"
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> [ |1 | | | | B Il || FounpbaTiONVENTSTO || || [ |1 ¢
) | L | | 352 || || BEWITHINS3FEET OF 1Rl I
S e — \82/ EACH CORNER TYPICAL.
1%, ] | [l | [l Il
o | | ¥ | | | | Under-Floor Ventilation Per R408.2 (WAC 51-51-0400) 4" CONCRETE SLAB I I
] ! " " | | ]! /8 Crawl Space Area SQ FT 198 AT GARAGE !
| X i 10l 4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH 24" RIGID R-10 | | i () rawl Space Area Sl ||
L INSULATION UNDER ENTIRE SLAB Crawl Space Area SQ IN 28512 %
- || |l AND THERMAL BREAK AT PERIMETER WITH | | || ||FULLHT Vent Area SQ IN/300 95 | l’fé |
6 MIL BLACK VAPOR BARRIER OVER MIN 4" Number of Typ 8x16 Vents (70) 2 L u
[ |l BED OF SAND OR GRAVEL BELOW SLAB | | | I I Tl
|l | | |l |l |l
I . 4L I Il [l
| 422 K & © ]
; - Inj ] L S Il . Inl ;
| L o & L L) |
% 1 st ST — — — — E— —— = — — 0; 2,
@ I - | Al
o 18l 76\ @ T S ———— ]
27'-1 3/4" < 2' = 13'-0 1/4" ! Y @ @l
) | | ) i : 10" 1-5 172" 163" 1727 10 1/2" 9.3 14 1/2"_| \S]
N5 - ) -
———————————————————— 2] i_ ~ —i | 7 % 18-4" 11-8'
I I e ot P —— %, o
= Al |F | | I ] ) &
) @ [ |l | | i 53— "73/16 8" FOUNDATION
A 1Rl | | — | WALL TYPICAL
@ [
| | | | L] | 17 X 6 CONTINUOUS
| I | | FOOTING TYPICAL
|| I | | 24X24X10 CONCRETE
| |1 | | FOOTINGS TYPICAL |
o B o UNCONDITIONED S s m | o il
T STORAGE AREA L
| I ] b IR
| I ! i ! S |1 :
| | | | | =
4" CONCRETE SLAB . e
NS AT STORAGE AREA (I | | = I FOUN DATIHON PLAN
< 1 | | ~ TRIREZ SCALE 1/4"=1 FT
N }4 | FULL HT
% Il ]| Il
: oo L _________________ S O | o | |
N } I
ey — e e o e e o e o e e e o e o o — e e o e o M
% &)
246" @ STEP UP 25'-0 1/2"
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DECK JOISTS TO BE 2X8 PTAT 16" OC — — — — T 1F 5w = Z ; w
WITH (3) 4X10 PT BEAM AT EDGE S (s i Il 23 L &S I | |
POST TO BEAM - HUC410 _ sy : =G 2 I ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH I —
————— === I / L | il 2 < CONCRETE OR EXPOSED TO
§ IILL Iy _ I LI o o ! WEATHER IS TO BE PRESSURE | m
L _— === ===F— - — — — — — — — — — — 1 [— — p— S TREATED.
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| 1 ® 4 Al L — — 11 |_|_ ___________ _|_, Ll
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1 5
2x6 TOP RAIL, 2x4 FLAT @ CANTILEVER
BETWEEN POSTS W/ (2) FLOOR JOIST
16d EA PICKET

PT 4x4 POST - 6'-0"

OC MAX SPACING <
” ” SIMPSON DTT2Z
) u — CONNECTOR TO
| [ JOIST OR BLK'G -
‘I DECKING PER PLAN 712 ROOF PITCH WITH 1:12 ROOF PITCH WITH -
: PARALLEL CHORD TRUSSES
AN PARALLEL CHORD TRUSSES g
/ (2) 1/2" DIAM BOLTS S Ll
@ EACH POST P
=] /2x BLK'G ABOVE ->
: BEAM
T/ 2X8 HF#2 RAFTERS AT 24" OC = 1 RUSGES AT 2" < ”
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Upper Attic Ventilation Per R806.2

Attic Area SQ FT 2056

Attic Area SQ IN 296064

Vent Area SQ IN/300 987

Upper Area 40-50% 395 to [493
Number of Typ 7x7 Vents (36.75) 11 to |13

Lower Area to be provided by vented block at each truss
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GENERAL NOTES

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
CODE, 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, AND THE 2018 WASHINGTON STATE
ENERGY CODE.

R-408.2 (WAC 51-51) UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION REQUIRES 1 SQ FT OF NET FREE
CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH 300 SQ FT OF UNDERFLOOR AREA COVERED.

R-408.4 UNDERFLOOR ACCESS: MINIMUM 18" X 24" CLEAR ACCESS THROUGH
FLOOR, MIN 16" X 24" THROUGH EXT WALL.

R-317.1 WOOD FLOOR JOIST CLOSER THAN 18" AND WOOD GIRDERS CLOSER THAN
12" FROM THE EXPOSED GROUND MUST BE PRESSURE TREATED.

FASTENERS INTO OR IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED OR FIRE RETARDANT
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE OF HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL,
SILICON BRONZE OR COPPER. EXCEPTION: 1/2 INCH DIAMETER OR GREATER STEEL
BOLTS.

R-806.2 ATTIC VENTILATION REQUIRES NET FREE CROSS VENTILATION 1/150 OF
ATTIC AREA. OR 1/300 IF 40-50 PERCENT IS UPPER VENTILATION. VENTED BLOCKING
AND GABLE END VENTING IS NOT ALLOWED WHEN THE EXTERIOR WALL IS5 FT OR
LESS FROM THE PROPERTY LINE OR WHEN THE EAVE OR OVERHANG IS LESS THAN
5 FT FROM THE PROPERTY LINE. WHEN APPLICABLE SEE D2

R-807 ATTIC ACCESS REQUIRES 22" X 30" MIN CLEAR OPENING IN A READILY
ACCESSIBLE AREA. 30" MIN HEADROOM, INSULATE AND WEATHERSTRIP

R-310 EGRESS OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A SILL HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44"
ABOVE THE FLOOR WITH A MIN OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET, A MIN WIDTH OF 20" AND A MIN
HEIGHT OF 24".

R-314.3 INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING
ROOM, IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OUTSIDE EACH SLEEPING AREA AND ON EACH
STORY.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN 3 FT HORIZONTALLY
FROM THE DOOR OR OPENING OF A BATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A TUB OR
SHOWER. R314

IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS: SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 20 FT
HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE.

IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS WITH AN ALARM-SILENCING SWITCH SHALL NOT BE
INSTALLED LESS THAN 10 FT HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED
COOKING APPLIANCE.

PHOTO ELECTRIC SMOKE ALARMS: SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 6 FT
HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE.

R315.1 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE EACH SLEEPING
AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS.

R-308.4 SAFETY GLAZING IS REQUIRED AT ENCLOSURES FOR TUBS AND SHOWERS
AND WHEN PLACED WITHIN 24" ARC OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF DOOR AND
GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60" ABOVE FLOOR.

M-1503 RANGE HOOD SHALL DISCHARGE TO THE OUTDOORS THROUGH A SINGLE
WALL DUCT THE DUCT SERVING THE HOOD SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH INTERIOR
SURFACE, SHALL BE AIR TIGHT AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BACKDRAFT
DAMPER.

R319.1 BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS. MIN SIZE 4 IN WITH
1/2 IN STROKE AND CONTRASTING BACKGROUND AND VISIBLE FROM STREET.

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE
COMPOSITION OVER 30LB FELT

7/16" OSB ROOF
SHEATHING. 8D AT 6"
OC AT EDGES AND
12" OC AT FIELD

H1 ROOF TO TOP
PLATE CONNECTION
AT EACH TRUSS

N

VENTED 2X
BLOCKING f

HEADER PER PLAN
/

SHEATHING PER

SW SCHEDULE

2X6 WALL FRAMING AT 16" OC

INSULATION BAFFLE WITH 1"
MIN AIR SPACE TO EXTEND
TO 12" VERTICALLY ABOVE
INSULATION

TYPICAL ROOF TO WALL

THE GREATEST RISER HEIGHT WITHIN ANY
FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE
SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8"

HANDRAIL 34-38" /

ABOVE STAIR NOSE

1X8 RISER \\ FLOOR JOISTS

MIN HEAD CLEARANCE
TO BE 6-8"

STAIR TREAD
PER R-311.5.3

N
2X12 STRINGERS (3) s
1 | MECHANICAL
CONNECTION
MIN RUN 10" FLOOR TO STAIRS
MAX RISE 7 3/4"

1/2" GWB UNDER STAIRS

]

/

3/4" - 1 1/4" NOSING

2X DRAFT STOP BLOCKING
BETWEEN STUDS

2X4 STIFFENER

AND HEADER SECTION

@ TYPICAL STAIR SECTION

Mechanical Ventilation

This Project Floor Area 3518
This Project Number of Bedrooms 5
This Project Requires 90 CFM

Whole House Ventilation fresh air supply to be provided by exhaust fans

Table M1505.4.3(1)
Continuous Whole House Mechanical Ventilation

FI Area | 0-1 Bdrs | 2-3 Bdrs | 4-5 Bdrs | 6-7 Bdrs | >7 Bdrs

<1500 30 45 60 75 90
1501-3000 45 60 75 90 105
3001-4500 60 75 90 105 120
4501-6000 75 90 105 120 135
6001-7500 90 105 120 135 150

>7500 105 120 135 150 165
Table M1505.4.3(2)
Runtime Percentage and Multiplying Factor

25% 33% 50% 66% 75% 100%

4 3 2 1.5 1.3 1

M1505.4.1 System design. The whole-house ventilation
system shall consist of one or more supply or exhaust fans,

or a combination of such, and associated ducts and con-trols.
Local exhaust or supply fans are permitted to serve

as such a system. Outdoor air ducts connected to the return
side of an air handler shall be considered as providing sup-ply
ventilation.

M1505.4.2 System controls. The whole-house mechani-cal
ventilation system shall be provided with controls that
enable manual override.

M1505.4.3 Mechanical ventilation rate. The whole-house
mechanical ventilation system shall provide outdoor

air at a continuous rate as determined in accordance with
Table M1505.4.3(1) or Equation 15-1.

Ventilation rate in cubic feet per minute = (0.01 x total square
foot area of house) + [7.5 x (number of bedrooms + 1)]
Equation 15-1

Exception: The whole-house mechanical ventilation

system is permitted to operate intermittently where the
system has controls that enable operation for not less

than 25 percent of each 4-hour segment and the ventila-tion
rate prescribed in Table M1505.4.3(1) is multiplied

by the factor determined in accordance with Table
M1505.4.3(2).

M1505.4.4 Local exhaust rates. Local exhaust systems

shall be designed to have the capacity to exhaust the mini-mum
airflow rate determined in accordance with Table

M1505.4.4.

Project Information

Adair Enterprises
Ocean Ave Front Lot

Messages / Results

Proposed UA is better than baseline by 7%

ANALYSIS SET UP

What code compliance pathway are you using?
Project Building Type?
Occupancy Type?
Code Version?
Classification:
Baseline Description:
About Your Selection:

Prescriptive Path Compliance with Option 1

referred)

New Construction

R3 Single family homes and duplexes

WSEC 2018

Medium Dwelling Unit -- 3518 sq. ft.
Code Baseline - Baseline and proposed window areas are equal.

Up to 15 sf exempt window and 24 sf exempt door allowable

RESULTS - Comparison of Baseline and Proposed Design

Component Performance, R occupancies

Doors U =

Overhead Glazing U =
Vertical Glazing U =
Flat/Vaulted Ceilings U =
Wall (above grade) U =
Floors over Crawlspace U =
Slab on Grade F =

Below Grade Wall U =
Below Grade Slab F =

Baseline

Proposed Design

U

Area

0.300

192

57.6

0

0.0

0.280

719

201.2

0.027

2,056

55.5

0.054

3,471

187.4

0.025

641

16.0

0.540

62

33.5

0.055

648

35.6

0.293

112

32.8

U Area UA
0.300 192 57.6
0.500 0 0.0
0.300 719 215.6
0.027 2,056 55.5
0.056 3,471 194.4
0.029 641 18.6
0.540 62 33.5
0.042 648 27.2
0.570 112 63.8

Target UA Total 666.2
Target Credits 6.0

Proposed UA Total
Proposed Credits

UA Percent Reduction

Difference

If the Proposed UA < the Target UA, and the Proposed Credits from Table 406.2 are 2 those required in Section R406.2, then the home meets the 2015 WSEC.

619.7

6.0from Tables 406.2 and 406.3

7%

46.5

Table R406.2 Fuel Normalization Credits

System No. Full Description

Select System Type

Fuel Normalization
Credits

Energy Credits Total Credits

2020).

For an initial heating system using a heat pump that meets federal standards for the equipment
listed in Table C403.3.2(1)C or C403.3.2(2) OR Air to water heat pump units that are
configured to provide both heating and cooling and are rated in accordance with AHRI
2 550/590. Heat pump with electric resistance or fossil-fuel supplemental heat requires
compliance with WSEC 403.1.2 "Heat Pump Supplementary Heat". Packaged Terminal Heat
Pumps (PTAC-HP) requires an HSPF tested value (See SBC Interpretation dated December

Heat Pump, air-to-air or air to water

1.0

5.0 6.0

Table R406.3 Energy Credits

Energy

Option No. Category Select Options Credits Brief Description of Selected Options*
1 Efficient Building Envelope Option 1.3 0.5 U 0.28 Windows / R-38 floors or R-10 Fully insulated slab
2 Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 0.0
3 High Efficiency HVAC Option 3.5 1.5 Heat Pump: Air Source with min HSPF of 11
4 High Efficiency HVAC Distribution System Option 4.2 1.0 Ducts/distribution system in conditioned space per R403.3.7
5.1 Efficient Water Heating 0.0
5.2-5.6 Efficient Water Heating Option 5.5 2.0 Tier 3 Water Heater
6 Renewable Electric Energy 2,000 [kWh 0.0
7 Appliance Package 0.0

Total Energy Credits

5.0

*Please refer to WSEC 2018 Table R406.3 for complete option descriptions

Floor (over crawl or exterior)
Plan Component Floor UA
ID Description Ref. ) Area
R38 vented Joist 16oc (Option 1a-1c) 10-3 0.025 641 16
Sum of Area and UA 641 16
Slab on Grade (less than 2 feet below grade)
Plan Component Slab
ID Description Ref. F Slab Perim FP
R10 2' vertical (Code Target) 10-2 0.540 62 33
Sum of Perimeter and FP 62 33
Below Grade Walls and Slabs
Plan Component Wall Wall Wall Slab Slab
ID Description Ref. ) Area UA F Slab Perim UA
R10 Perimeter 7' depth w/TB, R10 Full Underslab (Option 1a-1c) |Baylon & Kel| 0.055 648 35.6 0.293 112 33
Sum of Area, Length and UA 648 35.6 112 33

R402.4.1.2 Testing. The building or dwelling unit shall be tested and verified as having an air leakage
rate of not exceeding 5 air changes per hour. Testing shall be conducted with a blower door at a
pressure of 0.2 inches w.g. (50 Pascals). For this test only, the volume of the home shall be the
conditioned floor area in ft2 (m2) multiplied by 8.5 feet (2.6 m). Where required by the code official,
testing shall be conducted by an approved third party. A written report of the results of the test shall
be signed by the party conducting the test and provided to the code official. Testing shall be
performed at any time after creation of all penetrations of the building thermal envelope. Once visual
inspection has confirmed sealing (see Table R402.4.1.1), operable windows and doors manufactured
by small business shall be permitted to be sealed off at the frame prior to the test.

Exception: For dwelling units that are accessed directly from the outdoors, other than detached

one family dwellings and townhouses, an air leakage rate not exceeding 0.4 cfm per square foot of
the dwelling unit enclosure area shall be an allowable alternative. Testing shall be conducted with a
blower door at a pressure of 0.2 inches w.g. (50 Pascals) in accordance with RESNET/ICC 380,
ASTM E779 or ASTM E1827. For the purpose of this test only, enclosure area to be calculated as
the perimeter of the dwelling unit, measured to the outside face of the exterior walls, and the

centerline of party walls, times 8.5 feet, plus the ceiling and floor area. Doors and windows of

adjacent dwelling units (including top and bottom units) shall be open to the outside during the test.
This exception is not permitted for dwelling units that are accessed from corridors or other enclosed

common areas.

During testing:

1. Exterior windows and doors, fireplace and stove doors shall be closed, but not sealed, beyond
the intended weatherstripping or other infiltration control measures.

2. Dampers including exhaust, intake, makeup air, backdraft and flue dampers shall be closed,

but not sealed beyond intended infiltration control measures.

3. Interior doors, if installed at the time of the test, shall be open, access hatches to conditioned

crawl spaces and conditioned attics shall be open.

4. Exterior or interior terminations for continuous ventilation systems and heat recovery ventilators shall be sealed.

5. Heating and cooling systems, if installed at the time of the test, shall be turned off.

6. Supply and return registers, if installed at the time of the test, shall be fully open.

THERMAL ENVELOPE DETAILS - Proposed Design

Conditioned Floor Area, Proposed Design

3,518 |sq. ft

Classification Medium Dwelling Unit

Exterior Doors
Plan Component Door Width Height
ID Description Ref. u Qt. Feet | " | Feet| '"" Area UA
Exempt 0 0.0
Code Target, U=0.30 0.30 2 8 ° 8 ° 128 38.4
Code Target, U=0.30 0.30 2 3 ° 6 8 40 12.0
Code Target, U=0.30 0.30 1 3 ° 8 ° 24 7.2
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
Sum of Area and UA 192 57.6
Exterior Doors Area Weighted U 0.300
Overhead Glazing
Plan Component Glazing Width Height
ID Description Ref. u Qt. Feet | " | Feet| '"" Area UA
0
0
0
0
0
Sum of Area and UA 0 0
Overhead Glazing Area Weighted U
Vertical Glazing Schedule Rows to Show/|
Plan Component Glazing Width Height
ID Description Ref. u Qt. Feet 'neh | Feet Inch Area UA
Exempt = = =
1 Option 1a: U=0.28 Table 406.2 0.28 3 2.0 8 4.00 ° 36.0 10.08
2 Option 1a: U=0.28 Table 406.2 0.28 2 5 ° 4 ° 40 11.20
3 Option 1a: U=0.28 Table 406.2 0.28 8 6 ° 5 ° 240 67.20
4 Option 1a: U=0.28 Table 406.2 0.28 4 2 ° 8 ° 64 17.92
5 Option 1a: U=0.28 Table 406.2 0.28 3 7 ° 1 g 35 9.80
6 Option 1a: U=0.28 Table 406.2 0.28 1 5 ° 1 8 9 257
7 Option 1a: U=0.28 Table 406.2 0.28 5 3 ° 8 ° 120 33.60
8 Option 1a: U=0.28 Table 406.2 0.28 1 8 ° 5 ° 40 11.20
9 Option 1a: U=0.28 Table 406.2 0.28 3 4 ° 5 ° 68 18.90
10 Option 1a: U=0.28 Table 406.2 0.28 2 6 ° 2 ° 24 6.72
1 Option 1a: U=0.28 Table 406.2 0.28 1 8 ° 2 ° 16 4.48
12 Option 1a: U=0.28 Table 406.2 0.28 3 4 ° 2 ° 27 7.56
Sum of Area and UA 718.7 201.2
Vertical Glazing Area Weighted U 0.280
Flat/Vaulted Ceilings
Plan Component Attic
ID Description Ref. U Area UA
R38 batt Vault vented 2x14 24oc 10-7 0.027 2,056 55.5
Sum of Area and UA 2,056 55.5
Walls (Above Grade)
Plan Component Wall
ID Description Ref. V) Net Area UA
R21 cavity+R0 foam INT 2X6W Lap (Code Target) 10-5 0.054 3,471 187
Sum of Area and UA 3,471 187

Heating System Sizing Worksheet - Proposed Design Try Out NEEA's SpecPro: https://betterbuiltnw.com/resources/hvac-sizing-tool

Nearest Weather Station Snohomish

Indoor Design Temperature 70 F
Outdoor Design Temperature 21 F
Design Temperature Difference (AT) 49 F
Conditioned Floor Area 3,518 ft2
Conditioned Volume 35,000|ft3

System Type
Location of Ducts

Heat Pump
Conditioned Space

Sum of UA, including exempt door and window

Envelope Heat Load Btu / Hour
Sum of UA X AT

Air Leakage Heat Load Btu / Hour
((Volume X 0.6) X AT) X .018))

Building Design Heat Load Btu / Hour
Air Leakage + Envelope Heat Loss

Building and Duct Heat Load Btu / Hour
For ducts located in unconditioned space: Sum of Building Heat Loss X 1.1
For ducts located in conditioned space or ductless: Sum of Building Heat Loss X 1

imum Heat Equipment Output 61,111 |Btu / Hour

Building and Duct Heat Loss X 1.25 for heat pumps

Building and Duct Heat Loss X 1.40 for all other systems

The following Washington State Energy Code information is required:

a. Post Energy Code Compliance Certificate within 3 ft. of electrical panel (these are available
at www.energy.wsu.edu/code)

. Provide door blower test affidavit by final building inspection

. Provide (1) programmable thermostat

. Provide duct sealing affidavit by final inspection

. A minimum of 75% of all interior lighting shall be high efficiency

. All required insulation and glazing values

. Building framing cavities shall not be used for ducts or plenums. Installation of ducts in
exterior walls, floors, or ceilings shall not displace required envelope insulation.
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END BEAM
CONDITION

CONTINUOUS
BEAM

—— BEAM PER PLAN

——POST CAP PER PLAN

POST PER PLAN

/1 _TYPICAL POST & BEAM

FLOOR DIAPHRAGM
PER STRUCT NOTES

BEAM PER PLAN

DBL TOP PLATE PER
- PLAN

[ LT

\csm STRAP W/ (10)
16d EACH SIDE (20

AN
TOTAL) - 11" MIN END
i g DIST
POST PER PLAN

/2 TYPICAL POST & BEAM

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

BY LOCAL JURISDICTION.

DESIGN PARAMATERS

(8) 16d EA SIDE, EA

SPLICE (16 TOTAL) WIND:

NOMINAL WIND SPEED -85 MPH
ULTIMATE WIND SPEED - 110 MPH
WIND EXPOSURE, B

RISK CATEGORY I
IMPORTANCE, | = 1.0
Kz =1.00

DBL TOP PLATE PER
PLAN

FRAMING PER SEISIMIC:

PLAN EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE
IMPORTANCE, le =1.0 Ss=1.375
SITE CLASS, D S, =0.488
SEISMIC DESIGN CAT., D Sps = 0.92
SEIS. FORCE RES. SYS, A.15. So: = NA
DESIGN BASE SHEAR = 15660 Ibs Cs=0.14
RISK CATEGORY I R=6.5

LIVE LOADS:

ROOF 15 PSF DL, 25 PSF LL (SNOW)
FLOOR 10 PSF DL, 40 PSF LL
DECKS 10 PSF DL, 60 PSF LL

/1 _TYPICAL TOP PLATE SPLICE

GENERAL ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC), 2018 EDITION, OR OTHER GOVERNING CODE, AS REQUIRED
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S0/ @ ISOLATED POST NTS S0/ @ WALL NTS \S0/ NTS UPSTATE STAMP
INSPECTIONS NO SPECIAL INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED. VERIFY INSPECTIONS REQUIRED WITH AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
D S LING SOILS REPORT NOT PROVIDED.
| i bz
, i LT PRl FOUNDATIONS EXTEND FOOTING TO UNDISTURBED SOIL OF 2000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY. BOTTOM OF EXTERIOR FOOTING SHALL BE 1'-6” MINIMUM BELOW
xxxxxxxxx N | rrrxl,ﬂff@%}” OUTSIDE FINISHED GRADE.
ff COMPACTED FILL SHOULD CONSIST OF PREDOMINATELY WELL-GRADED, GRANULAR SOIL, FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIAL AND DEBRIS. FILL SHOULD BE
,x,,”,5,&,&,ﬁixi,x,5f§fi? :xi,%:ﬁxffigﬁf{; PLACED IN MAXIMUM 8” LOOSE LIFTS AND COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF 95 PERCENT OF THE MAXIMUM DENSITY AT OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT
s, N = T o 16d @ 12°0C ] DETERMINED BY ASTM D-1557 TEST PROCEDURES. >%/2012
el L 11 ok T
1% x| EDGE NAILING
T e il i 1 i i PER SW SCHED CONCRETE f, = 2500 PSI MINIMUM 5%, SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF CONCRETE AND A MAXIMUM OF 6.0 GALLONS OF WATER PER 94 LB SACK OF
H ‘ } H / H - HH HH H \ BLOCKINGIEDGE NAILING y \ / | CEMENT. MAXIMUM SLUMP IS 4”. SEGREGATION OF MATERIALS TO BE PREVENTED.
T % > > — % x| mz x\x‘ I R o ] — I - o4
] i O 1 i F
o A \ SINDOW H% 2 § TP \ DOOR LIl e N b - = % | / | % =j % REINFORCING STEEL #5 BARS AND LARGER SHALL BE GRADE 60 DEFORMED BARS, AND #3 AND #4 BARS SHALL BE GRADE 40, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM
s P N2EE L ogenane” LR . EDGE NAILING J \/E 16d @ 12" OC A-615. LAP SPLICES 32 BAR DIAMETERS. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-185 AND SHALL BE 6X6 — W1.4 X W1.4. LAP ONE FULL MESH AT
[ \x x\ I \<_( S R . DER STRUCT _— [T ] PER SW SCHED SHEAR WALL DGE NAILING
e e I i iR s
® . + = sl HOLDOWN x
w Mt SCHED W1 i " 0|  stupsmosts [[IF 111 m
o 1l % w‘f‘% _— %H} 1] ! TIMBER FRAMING SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS: - (£
1 M/ e\ u % POSTPER |l |14 ] 4 BEAMS AND POSTS (4x_ AND GREATER):DF-L#2 o o )
I /A F T | \ e SCHED RO NRRR| H JOISTS / STUDS (2x_): HF#2 / STUD — (L) = ||'|_J
1 o] g | wf @pows e o g 4 GLUE LAMINATED BEAMS (GLB) 24F-V4 (24F-V8 AT CANTILEVERS) & =z '6 o)
ARl I e R RR /] PARALLAM BEAMS (PSL) 2.0E UNO ) w 2
+ A I | K GRSl I =
T M I K k1)1 i awZz24
I 1 i T orsomwn it i 2x_ TIMBER SHALL BE KILN DRIED. GRADES SHALL CONFORM TO “WWPA GRADING RULES FOR WESTERN LUMBER”, LATEST EDITION. ROOF TRUSSES SHALL <0 Z é
[ i) g L EY PereLa LRI | BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE T.P.I. AND THE IBC. ALL CONNECTIONS PER IBC TABLE 2304.10.1 (SEE BELOW). % = 8 S
Nl I ok RN 1
) ol | — —
| L e S e T e T e NOTE ALL BEAMS/HEADERS TO BE SUPPORTED BY MINIMUM DBL 2x POSTS AT EACH END, UNO Q O= O
‘LEDGE NAILING PER L L = HOLDOWN : /5\ TYPICAL SHEAR WALL D D_ :) D
(S NTS ”» ” ”» >- 2 m
SW SCHED W/ PER PLAN \SO/ CORNER CONFIGURATIONS ROOF DIAPHRAGM INSTALL MINIMUM 1/2” CDX PLYWOOD (32/16) OR 7/16” OSB SHEATHING. NAIL ALL SUPPORTED EDGES AND BOUNDARIES WITH 8d AT 6” O.C, X = =
GALVANIZED KAILS AND INTERIOR SUPPORTS WITH 8d AT 12” O.C.; BLOCKING NOT REQUIRED. 5 Z w0
4\ TYPICAL SHEAR WALL =
@ CONSTRUCTION NTS FLOOR DIAPHRAGM INSTALL MINIMUM 23/32" T&G STURD-I-FLOOR (240c) SHEATHING. GLUE AND NAIL ALL SUPPORTED EDGES AND BOUNDARIES WITH 10d AT
6” O.C.; AND INTERIOR SUPPORTS WITH 10d AT 12" O.C., BLOCKING NOT REQUIRED.
MISCELLANEOUS THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING AS
NOTE: DETAILS ON THIS SHEET MAY NOT BE REQUIRED UNTIL ALL PERMANENT CONNECTION’S AND STIFFENINGS HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. PRE-FABRICATED ELEMENTS TO BE
EXTERIOR/BEARING/SHEAR WALL STUDS  EXTERIOR /BEARING /SHEAR WALL STUDS REFERENCED WITHIN THE PLAN SET BUT SHOULD BE HANDLED AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
EDGE SAW CUT Y Stud |Max Depth of Edge Cut Min Stud Depth Stud . Min Depth Remaining UTILIZED WHERE APPLICABLE.
\§¢ \P\\\f\("«;\&(’ Size or Notch Remaining Size Max Diameter of Hole After Boring DEFERRED SUBMITTALS
CIRCULAR NOTCH @P‘\’;’ZQ&,OV\ 2x4 7/8" 25/8" 2x4 13/8" 5/8" EA SIDE OF HOLE - ROOF TRUSS DESIGN
\ ) of 2x6 13/8" 41/8" 2x6 21/8" 5/8" EA SIDE OF HOLE \
S ©)
@ 5’\00 BT/ BORED HOLES ARE TO BE SPACED Notes: Notes: Z
AT LEAST A STUD WIDTH FROM A 1. No cutting or notching is allowed in shear wall 1. Borings shall not be made at the same section where cut _—
CUT OR NOTCH compression studs. or notch has been made. U.)"
V NOTCH ‘I\Q\Q& 2. No cutting or notching is allowed in shear wall plates 2. No holes are allowed in shear wall compression studs. oY
RN b \’\O\P‘ l without prior approval. 3. No holes are allowed in shear wall plates without prior T 8
VI\P approval. D g %
L EQ
g ﬂ MINIMUM FASTENING SCHEDULE (UNO) (PER 2018 IBC TABLE 2304.10.1 < p IO
LET-IN NOTCH \\l N\ o BORED HOLES ARE TO BE SPACED o G STUDS o G STUDS h L2
% AT LEAST TWICE THE DIAMETER NON-BEARING WALL STUD NON-BEARING WALL STUD NO. CONNECTION NAILING, LOCATION (UNO) = n I E
Y OF THE LARGEST HOLE Stud |Max Depth of Edge Cut Min Stud Depth Stud . Min Depth Remaining L _
0(8« 9 Size or Notch Remaining Size Max Diameter of Hole After Boring O ; O I—
o 1 BLOCKING BETWEEN JOIST/RAFTER OR TRUSSES TO TOP PLATE OR OTHER FRAMING ABOVE (3) 8d, TOENAIL EACH END 0 —
2x4 13/8" 21/8" 2x4 2" 5/8" EA SIDE OF HOLE I O
6 518 338 6 314 5/6" EA SIDE OF HOLE 2 BLOCKING BETWEEN JOIST/RAFTER OR TRUSSES NOT AT THE WALL TOP PLATE, TO RAFTER OR TRUSS | (2) 8d, TOENAIL EACH END —Z m &
o
Notes: ' 3 FLAT BLOCKING TO TRUSS AND WEB FILLER 16d FACE NAIL & o uw
1. Borings shall not be made at the same section where LO >
cut or notch has been made. 4 |JOISTS TO TOP PLATE OR GIRDER (3) 8d, TOENAIL < i
SILL PLATES TO FOLLOW SAME I
<PACING & SIZE AS NOTED IN 5 |CEILING JOIST NOT ATTACHED TO PARALLEL RAFTER, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS (NO THRUST) (3) 16d =
VERTICAL STUDS, TYP 6 COLLAR TIE TO JOIST/RAFTER 3) 10d %
7 ROOF TRUSS TO TOP PLATE (3) 10d, TOENAIL =
/8 TYPICAL STUD PENETRATIONS 8 ROOF JOIST/RAFTER TO RIDGE VALLEY OR HIP RAFTERS; OR ROOF RAFTER TO 2" RIDGE BEAM (2) 16d, END NAIL
S0/ NTS 9 STUD TO STUD (NOT AT SHEAR WALLS) 16d @ 24" O.C., FACE NAIL
10 CONTINUQUS HEADER TO STUD (4) 8d, TOENAIL UPSTATE JOB¥# DRAWN BY: | | CHECKED BY:
Minimum distance from Table A Minimum distance from Table B “ 11 |TOP PLATE TO TOP PLATE, AT END JOINTS (8) 16d, EACH SIDE OF END JOINT, FACE NAIL (MINIMUM 24" LAP SPLICE LENGTH EACH SIDE OF END JOINT) 1425 JBG amg
No field cut holes 12" holes may be cut REVISION DATE: DESCRIPTION:
e ehad 2o (a)fnvhv;?ceﬁzénzgvneebim;ie 12 |SILL PLATE TO JOIST, RIM JOIST OR BLOCKING (NOT AT BRACED WALL PANELS) 16d @ 16" O.C., FACE NAIL 212212022 —VEl
\ g g— T i %ﬁtlfﬁ;t(i% sefgv%ghg' 13 SILL PLATE TO JOIST, RIM JOIST OR BLOCKING AT BRACED WALL PANELS (3) 16d @ 16" O.C., FACE NAIL
16" u O 8(3 e L O e\ 2252 from a larger hole. 14 |STUD TO SILL PLATE (4) 8d, TOENAIL OR (2) 16d, END NAIL*
:‘GA il J o] Cosegoiesind | 1| o || LG-:—SJ Do notcut hles larger 15 |TOP PLATE TO STUD (2) 16d, END NAIL
minimum holes are permitted if the minimum than 174" in cantilever
Ll (aplics toall hoes~_ E1oD perineter meets LA 16 |TOP PLATES, LAPS AT CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS (2) 16d, FACE NAIL
except knockouts) APPROVALS
square holes 17 |1" BRACE TO EACH STUD AND PLATE (2) 8d, FACE NAIL
Table A, End Support: Minimum distance from edge of hole to inside face of nearest end support 18 1" x 6" SHEATHING OR LESS TO EACH BEARING (2) 8d, FACE NAIL
Depth | Te @ Round Hole Size M Square or Rectangular Hole Size N .
P | | | | | [ 75 | | | | | | | [ 75 | | 19 1" x 8" AND WIDER SHEATHING TO EACH BEARING (3) 8d, FACE NAIL
M0 [ 10" | 10" | 16" | 20" | 26" | 30" | 56" 10" | 16 | 20" | 26" | 46" | 50" | 6-0°
T S T B T B D B B O R T DL B T BT B T - 20  |JOIST TO SILL, TOP PLATE OR GIRDER (3) 8d, TOENAIL
14 ggg %j:g: ;:g: g::g: gtg: itg: gtg: gtg:’, 1::2:: gtg: g::g: itg gtg gtg: ;::g:,' 21 |RIM JOIST, OR BLOCKING TO TOP PLATE, SILL OR OTHER FRAMING BELOW 8d @ 6" O.C.,, TOENAIL
_ _ I _ _ _ _ 22 |1"x 6" SUBFLOOR OR LESS TO EACH JOIST (2) 8d, FACE NAIL
Table B, Intermediate or Cant.llsxlfdl‘Hfol:]ggort: Minimum distance from edge of hole to |n3|.dZ(:3::eeo:rn::cr;s:;r:lt:rrr:l(:las::eor cantilever support 3 > SUBFLOOR TO JOIST OR GIRDER (2) 164, BLIND AND FACE NAIL
Depth | TII® 1 ] T T 7 ] | T | [ | [ 75 | | 24 |2" PLANKS (PLANK & BEAM - FLOOR & ROOF) (2) 16d, EACH BEARING, FACE NAIL
L R R T v o A L R T e T B L 25 |BUILT-UP GIRDERS AND BEAMS, 2" LUMBER LAYERS 20d @ 32" O.C, FACE NAIL AT TOP AND BOTTOM STAGGERED ON OPPOSITE SIDES AND (2) 20d AT ENDS OF EACH SPLICE
17" | 230 1'-0" | 2'-0" | 2'-6" | 3'-6" | 5'-0" | 5-6" | 10'-0" 1'-0" | 2'-6" | 3'-6" | 5-0" | &-6" | 9'-0" | 10'-6"
w0 0 5o o ee o e o s e oo o e ae T 26 |LEDGER STRIP SUPPORTING JOISTS OR RAFTERS (3) 16d, EACH JOIST OR RAFTER, FACE NAIL
27 |JOIST TORIM JOIST (3) 16d, END NAIL
28 |BRIDGING OR BLOCKING TO JOIST (2) 8d, EACH END, TOENAIL

/7 _TYPICAL |-JOIST PENETRATIONS

SO

NTS

*USE (4) 16d END NAIL STUDS TO TOP AND SILL PLATES AT 2x10 STUDS

SO
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TRUSS PER PLAN

ROOF DIAPHRAGM
PER STRUCT NOTES

FASCIA PER ARCH

2x NAILER

ROOF SHEATHING PER
STRUCTURAL NOTES

FULL-HEIGHT TIGHT-FIT
TRUSS BLOCKING PER MFR.
OR FIELD BUILD 2X4'S W/ TP
39 @ ALL CORNERS

PRE-FABRICATED
TRUSSES PER PLAN

CRICKET TO DRAIN PER PLAN

ROOF SHEETING PER PLAN

RAFTERS PER PLAN W/ HU 212

MANUFACTURED
TRUSSES @ 24" OC

ROOF DIAPHRAGM W/
NAILING PER STRUCT
NOTES AND 8d @ 16" OC
TO OUTRIGGERS

RF DIAPHRAGM EDGE
NAILING PER STRUCT
NOTES TO BLOCKING

OUTRIGGERS @ 24" OC
(2x4 OR 2x6) W/ BLOCKING

=N )/ H H m “ “/ “ ABOVE TOP CHORD

i i H2.5A EA OUTRIGGER
TO TOP CHORD

ROOF SHEATHING W/
EDGE NAILING TO
BLOCKING PER
STRUCTURAL NOTES

FULL-HEIGHT TIGHT-FIT
TRUSS BLOCKING PER MFR.
OR 1°/,LVL BLOCKING TO
MATCH TRUSS HEIGHT

PRE-FABRICATED TRUSSES
PER PLAN
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APA RATED SHEATHING
PER SW SCHEDULE

5/9/2072

r LAG SCREWS PER

Y~ ELEVATION VIEW BELOW

- 1%/, LVL BLOCKING |_— TOP-PLATE HANGERS 1 ———————  ENDTRUSS HELD DOWN / A
W/ EDGE NAILING CONNECTION PER | BY OUTRIGGER DEPTH J
FROM RF DIAPH SW SCHEDULE VALLEY BEAM PER PLAN
AND SHEAR WALL e r%” EDGE NAILING PER SW | EEEEN
. SCHEDTOTOPAND N SHEAR WALL
DBL TOP PLT - BEVEL T TRUSSES PER PLAN W/ ‘ o BOTTOM CHORDS " BELOW PER PLAN
TOP PLT AS REQ'D HANGERS PER TRUSS MANF'R — /
= 16d BTM CHORD TO
H1 EA TRUSS T} SHEAR WALL WATERPROOFING BY OTHERS 2x6 CEILING JOISTS @ 24" OC NAILER BLOCK TO DBL J,
/l/ BELOW PER PLAN WHERE REQ'D AN TOP PLATE PER SW mﬁgﬁ%gﬁ;?gﬁ?gmss
SCHED (SEE BASEPLATE
SW PER PLAN | N AILING() BLOCKING TO TOP PLATE
v SHEAR WALL PER PLAN
/ 1\ TYPICAL SHEAR FLOW /2 TYPICAL SHEAR FLOW /3\ VALLEY BEAM /4 SHEAR FLOW /5\ SHEAR FLOW - COLLECTOR
\S1/ TRUSS PERP TO SW NTS \S1/ TRUSS PERP TO INT SW NTS \S1/ NTS \S1/ END TRUSS NTS \S1/ PERP TRUSSES NTS
s . BASE PLATE NAILING PER BASE PLATE NAILING PER
HEAR WALL ABOVE SHEAR WALL SCHED
PER PLAN SHEAR WAFEE Q?;E\A/E SHEAR WALL SCHED
SHEAR WALL ABOVE
pen LA RIM JOIST FLOOR SHEATHING PER FLOOR SHEATHING PER
BEVELED BLOCKING W/ GENERAL NOTES RIM JOIST GENERAL NOTES
16" o EDGE NAILING FROM RF
MIN. — 2x TOP PLATE DIAPHRAGM
I ]
SOLID BLOCKING W/ TOP PLATE CONN :
T e < TOP PLATE CONN
e HDR PER PLAN (4x10 MIN) W/ = NAILING FROM BEVELED FROM SW ABOVE PER SOLID BLK'G W/ EDGE
. : DET AOR B N FROM SW ABOVE PER
| &d@ 2" OC EA WAY - EXTEND BLOCK PER BASEPLATE | ] N NAILING FROM FLR DIAPH
1'-6" WIDE x 8" THICK STEM WALL DETAORB
< e e e e e / HDR TO END OF SHEAR WALL X | NAILING ON SW SCHED ! @ 48" OC (2 BAYS)
R W/ #4 VERT CORNER BARS == 1
e . (2) #4 VERT MID BARS [
SRS S SN (3) #3 TIES @ 6" OC TOP & BTM Ay SHEAR WALL BELOW FLOOR FRAMING FLOOR FRAMING
. . o\ , "
5 . TIGHT-FIT 2x BLK'G #3 TIES @ 12" OC MID PER PLAN PER PLAN SHEAR WALL BELOW ER LA
. .. n MONO-TRUSSES PER PLAN PER PLAN
Ak l.I° (3) 2x STUDS W/ HOLDOWNS PER PLAN
. 8@ 2" OCEA STUD = CONNECTION CONNECTION USING A5 USING LTPS
N — FLOOR FRAMING PER _ _ CONNECTION CONNECTION
PLAN
APA RATED SHEATHING o o
—
PER SW SCHEDULE I A B A B
(2) 2x STUDS W/ A LUS26 HANGER EA .
8d @ 2" OC EA STUD . TRUSS ~
NN @ T e v SHEAR WALL BELOW
SY 1o / (2) 5/8" ANCHOR BOLTS W/ PER PLAN
. - MIN 7" EMBED = N
. B HOLDOWNS PER PLAN A35 PER SW SCHED
APA RATED SHEATHING LTP5 PER SW SCHED A35 PER SW SCHED
T PER SW SCHEDULE LTP5 PER SW SCHED
o “ DBL 2x SOLE PLATE W/
- - - 8d @ 2" OC STAGGERED
L @ 2'-0" WIDE x 8" THICK STEM WALL /8 SHEAR FLOW /9 TYPICAL SHEAR FLOW /10 TYPICAL SHEAR FLOW
PR ol NTS NTS NTS
- ! (2) 5/8" ANCHOR BOLTS W/ ) A VERT AR BARS \81/ MONO-TRUSS TO SW \S81/ sw TO SW @ FLR PERP \S$1/ sw TO SW @ FLR PARALLEL
1 ; MIN 7" EMBED (3) #3 TIES @ 6" OC TOP & BTM
b b . #3 TIES @ 12" OC MID
: 10" &
) «
* § " 02" MIN N o2
8" THICK CONC STEM WALL W/ 2 S HOLDOWNS PER PLAN RAILING PER
0 I #4 VERT CORNER BARS . SHEAR WALL ABOVE
(3) #3 TIES (8 (8 A
S A (2) #4 VERT MID BARS & M I PER PLAN
P M (3) #3 TIES @ 6" OC TOP & BTM L FLOOR FRAMING PER PLAN
Ko Ll #3 TIES @ 12" OC MID v ® BASEPLATE NAILING WITH FLOOR DIAPHRAGM
#3TIES @ i T i ) PER SW SCHED AND PER STRUCTURAL NOTES
12" 0C, TYP : , —_— GARAGESLABPERPLAN e \ (2) 16d @ EA JOIST B EDGE NAILING PER
+—] | J (3) 2x STUDS W/ o EDGE NAILING PER SW RIM JOIST STRUCTURAL NOTES
CONT FTG W/ (2) #4 TOP & BTM l—0-g" 10d @ 3" OC EA STUD — SCHED
(3) #3 TIES
@ 6" OC BTM : ! /— FIRM BEARING SOIL HANGER PER PLAN FLOOR FRAMING PER PLAN
_ (2) 5/8" ANCHOR BOLTS W/ /_ | — V
v ( z MIN 7" EMBED I ¥
Ry I = / | PT2x LEDGER W/ 1/2" DIAM TIGHT-FIT SOLID BLOCKING
ox I & /ABOVE SHEAR WALL
'\ >

BEAM

C D

C D

O
zZ
0p)
19, LVL RIM A35 PER SW SCHED % 8
\ \ \ DTT1Z @ EA END AND EA CORNER 0 L N
- 3/8" LAG W/ 3" PENETRATION TO > 0
1 FRAMING BEHIND = <o
<= FLOOR TRUSS PER PLAN o DECKING AND DECK « h E Z <
™~ JOISTS PER PLAN \ S v < 2
N 1%, LVL BLK'G W/ EDGE \ SHEAR WALL PER = Ll =
NAILING STRUCT NOTES FRAMING BELOW PER PLAN v PLAN % 0 8 ||:
A
(6" RAISED SHEAR WALL (RSW) _ /7 RAISED SHEAR WALL (RSW) v —Z W
\S1/ PLAN VIEW \S1/ SECTION VIEWS NTS A35 PER SW SCHED T _ 0 O %
. 0 w gu
SHEAR WALL BELOW M = 0]
PER PLAN 8 8 T
'E
/1T\ SHEAR FLOW /12 LEDGER /13\ SHEAR FLOW O
NTS NTS NTS
\81/ Ssw TO SW @ CANTD JOISTS NS \S81/ FLR TO INT SW zZ
SHEAR WALL ABOVE gﬁﬁi;'\ﬁ;ﬁ’\gﬂgg PER SHEAR WALL ABOVE BASE PLATE NAILING PER UPSTATE JOB# || DRAWNBY: || CHECKED BY:
PER PLAN PER PLAN SHEAR WALL SCHED 1425 JBG amg
REVISION DATE: DESCRIPTION:
EDGE NAILING PER RIM JOIST FLOOR SHEATHING PER RIM JOIST FLOOR SHEATHING PER 4/22/2022 REV 1
STRUCTURAL NOTES GENERAL NOTES GENERAL NOTES
FLOOR DIAPHRAGM PER : , .
STRUCTURAL NOTES RIM JOIST CONN RIM JOIST CONN
FROM TO FND PER DET FROM TO FND PER DET
FLOOR FRAMING PER PLAN CORD CORD
A - APPROVALS
| ! T “ L OOR ERAMING a FLOOR FRAMING PER PLAN
FOUNDATION 2 PER PLAN FOUNDATION P \éVA/g/)A'@LXé‘.. %LCO CKING (2
PER PLAN ANCHOR BOLTS PER PERPLAN ANCHOR BOLTS PER
il SW SCHED SW SCHED
I ) na USING A35 USING LPT4 USING A35 USING LPT4
1°/x11'f, LVL COLLECTOR CONNECTION CONNECTION CONNECTION CONNECTION
'\h\

INT SW WALL PER PLAN

/12 SHEAR FLOW - COLLECTOR
SV FLRTOSW @ JOISTSPRLL  '®

- 2
=8

LTP4 @ SAME SPACING
AS A35 PER SW SHED

/15\ TYPICAL POST & BEAM
\S1V @ CRAWLSPACE NTS

\XI
VAW

A35 PER SW SCHED J

L )
7 _—
Z.. Y/ LT

LTP4 @ SAME SPACING
AS A35 PER SW SHED

/16 TYPICAL TOP PLATE SPLICE
Y NTS

A35 PER SW SCHED J




18" MIN. -

™M W0
BASEMENT SLAB - S <
A PER PLAN I ! l O XY
v SHEAR WALL PER PLAN <3
C =N
EXTERIOR SLAB OR | SHEAR WALL ABOVE W/ w S
A FINISHED GRADE PER PLAN e ENISHED GRADE PER PLAN CONNS PER SW SCHED DRIVEWAY PER PLAN W/ T 2 \_87
CONTROL JOINT AS REQ'D % -
s OVE W/ » rd PT 2x SILL PLATE W/ ANCHORS OD T
B ANGHORS PER SW SCHED I i“gﬁ%F\Q{sAgééBs(\)/\yngD schep o 4" MIN CONC SLAB PER SW/ SCHED C "
P 4" FLOOR SLAB W/ #3 @ 12" “ 4" GARAGE SLAB W/ #3 @ WI#3 @0;2" OCEW ) — <¥(
OC EW OR 6x6 W1.4xW1.4 |~ S TEOOR SLAB W #e @ 22 ol 12 OC EW OR 646 6 Lo WWE 4" SLAB PER PLAN | 3
WWEF - INSULATION BY = WWF - 4" WASHED ROCK W1.4xW1.4 WWF - 4" =
9 L] 5F .AD‘;.(.A RN OTHERS BELOW N - I o o s T s EL L T2 WASHED ROCK BELOW I 2'-0"x12" DEEP THICKENED SLAB W/ q) 8
o — | -, . .° p] [ R A . "7',: ; - P P 'a‘ 4" WASHED PEA GRAVEL (3) #4 CONT - TYPICAL G) S
E:E:E — ey S L e 8" STEM WALL W/ " IT I TITTITT I = o I LBeRCREReRR5RC508 " y
I-IET 4 e EIEE — @sitor T WAL W FEEL A-BIEElE ——ownmoe _ | — | &
e=|li=llI=IE = o= ilI==| Y @ 16 06 Wi ALT #4H @ 10" OC E[IENEE [|_If=T  #Hewoc 3 : 7 =
2MMEMME = E @ : #4V @ 16" OC W/ ALT — #4V @ 16" OC W/ ALT MONO-POUR TURNED * — = =
NlI= Sl — |- [t MO TIIT s e S Saee s o =2
S 11— — pvss— e oo T T 1L L e comerere roome T (974 BARS CoNT I Q0| 25
= = W/ (2) #4 CONTINOUS W/ (2) #4 CONTINOUS =l MMHM W/ (2) #4 CONTINOUS 8"x24" WIDE FTG W/ " ogiolrd” ) C E S
=(HTEEN == (3) #4 CONT S o
= -- L pee O =3
i 4" MIN FOOTING DRAIN IN . = II]llE = :
=T oG prAN = [§ jE s L —— d E
= = =i = UNDISTURBED SOIL !
1, BEARING SOIL BEARING SOIL 8 T _BEARING SOIL =
MIN. == S i
N0
/ 1\ TYPICAL FOUNDATION /2°\ TYPICAL FOUNDATION /3 INTERIOR FOUNDATION /4 FOUNDATION /5\ INTERIOR THICKENED SLAB UPSTATE STAMP
\S2/ @ CONDITIONED SPACE NTS \S2/ @ GARAGE SLAB NTS \S2/ AROUND GARAGE SLAB NTS \S2/ @ GARAGE DOOR OPENINGS M \S2/ NTS

BASEMENT WALL NOTES:

CONTINUOUS LONGITUDINAL

- IBC 2018 EDITION REINFORCEMENT PER PLAN

SHEAR WALL ABOVE W/ - 60 PCF EQUIV FLUID PRESSURE

ANCHORS PER SW SCHED 2000 PSF SOIL BEARING
50 PSF SURCHARGE (TOE SIDE)

1/8"x1-1/2" PRE-MOLDED
CONT. MASTIC JOINT STRIP
(JOINT MAY BE SAW-CUT AT
CONTRACTOR'S OPTION)
\
: !

SLAB ON GRADE
/ PER PLAN

|
= CRAWLSPACE 7H PLF LATERAL SEISMIC LOAD A STD HOOKS INTO NI . RN
51/2 SACK CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD /INTERSECTING FTG 1 N
o " 2500 PSI MIN COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH | | |
#4x12"x24" HOOKS @ 16" OC MAX 6 GALLONS WATER PER SACK

5/9/20
- SLAB TO FOUNDATION GRADE 60 STEEL FOR #5 & LARGER Eo

GRADE 40 STEEL FOR #4 & SMALLER

CANTILEVERED FOUNDATION/RETAINING WALL NOTES:

SAWCUT 1/3 SLAB DEPTH

4" FLOOR SLAB W/ #3 @ 12"
OC EW OR 6x6 W1.4xW1.4
WWEF - INSULATION BY
OTHERS

IBC 2018 EDITION

35 PCF EQUIV FLUID PRESS (WORST CASE)
2000 PSF SOIL BEARING CAPACITY

50 PSF SURCHARGE (TOE SIDE)

-

- BACKFILL WITH POUROUS MATERIAL

- JOISTS MAY BE HUNG INSIDE WALL WITH MUD

DO NOT CREATE UNEQUAL BACKFILL UNTIL
FOOTING BACKEFILL IS COMPACTED IN PLACE

\H

CORNER BAR AROUND ALL 18"
OUTSIDE CORNERS 18

Control Joint

[v)
[+]
o
g
R
o
g
HlI>
><
v
o
V.
»

-

Y

7H SEISMIC SURCHARGE SILL RIPPED TO FIT - WATERPROOFING BY BURKE "KEYKOLD" JOINT, STOP

8" STEM WALL W/ - 5, SACK CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD, 2500 PSI (FOOTINGS), 3000 PSI FRAMING OTHERS REINF 1" CLEAR OF JOINT EA.

(2) #4H TOP (WALLS) MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, MAXIMUM 6 GALLONS PER PLAN - SEE GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES HORIZONTAL BARS PER PLAN SIDE, 1/8" RADIUS ON EDGES

#4H @ 10" OC WATER PER SACK WHERE SLAB IS EXPOSED

#4V @ 16" OC W/ ALT - GRADE 60 STEEL FOR #5 & LARGER PLYWOOD PER PLAN W/ |

STD HOOKS GRADE 40 STEEL FOR #4 & SMALLER - -

- BACKFILL WITH POUROUS MATERIAL; PROVIDE TEMP BRACINGS AS :

16"x8" CONCRETE FOOTING REQUIRED UNTIL SLAB IS CONSTRUCTED AND CURED

W/ (2) #4 CONTINOUS / SIMPSON A35 @ 16" OC

= g a
4" MIN FOOTING DRAIN IN 2x6 PT PLATE W/
GRAVEL POCKET / 5/8" DIAM x 10"

SLAB ON GRADE
/ PER PLAN

|
. N
N

10d @ 4" OC EDGE NAILING VERTICAL BARS PER PLAN N

5'-0" MIN
6'-0" MAX

STD HOOKS INTO
/INTERSECTING WALL
) (ALTERNATE DIRECTIONS)

\ N

2'- 0" LAP

Construction Joint

NOTES:

— (2) #4 CONT @ TOP = " CORNER BAR AROUND ALL |;g-
x BEARING SOIL AB@1270C /OUTSIDE CORNERS _18"

STRUCTURAL DESIGN
FOUNDATION DETAILS
CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS

T Je — T - 3 1. SAWED JOINTS SHALL BE MADE AS SOON AS THE JOINT CAN BE CUT WITHOUT EDGES RAVELING
_ MIN Egg'ggﬂggbfgggfx £ v AND WITHIN 24 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT.
— i p 2. SAWED JOINTS SHALL BE FITTED WITH SEALENT AS COORDINATED WITH THE ARCHITECT.
2'CLR VERTICAL STL REINF J MIN ]
PER SCHEDULE BELOW ctr-| X
6\ FOUNDATION BETWEEN 2X BLOCKING @ 16" A 9\ TYP CORNER REINFORCEMENT 10\ TYP SLAB CONSTRUCTION
TS q STUB BARS W/ STD REBAR 11, OC FOR (3 %IST NTS NTS
\S2/ GARAGE AND CRAWLSPACE HOOKS TO FTG TO 8" CONC WALL W/ BAYS W/(lgd @ 4'—/  SEE DETAIL 1 FOR 82/ 82/
MATCI-'il VERT REBAR - = (2) #4 TOP OC FROM PLY ALL OTHER INFO
MAX HEIGHT OF LAP 30" MIN = #4V @ 6" O.C.
BACKFILL, He: . . (ALT STD HOOKS) A TOP CONNECTION AT PARALLEL JST
4" CONC SLAB W/ 6x6 / #4H @ 10" O.C. U Scale: NTS= 1-0° _ Section View 004
#‘glgxl"z’}écng V%Y CONC WALL & REINF
N PER PLAN
HEEL BARS PER #4 © 16" o/c %%
SCHEDULE 0"
}\;)A?( 24 CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCING STEEL
N TOE BARS PER #4 @ 10" O.C.
T SCHEDULE AN > Reinforcing Bar Location Min Concrete Cover
Ters 4" SLAB W/ #3 @ “on
4" DIAM FTG DRAIN IN 12" OC EW OR 6x6 UNFORMED SURFACES CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH 3
i _ GRAVEL POCKET
- ] = SRAVEL POCKET o W1.4xXW1.4 WWF FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#6 BARS AND LARGER) 2"
#4 CONT @ 8" OC < . . . FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#5 BARS AND SMALLER) 11/2" .
—— Wioe Waa Whiee, ™ FIRM. UNDISTURBED CONC FTG W/ - L e 112" U
BEARING SOIL #4 @ 10" O.C. B \ TOP CONNECTION BY SLAB COLUMNS AND BEAMS w/ BARS ENCLOSED IN STIRRUPS, TIES OR SPIRAL REINF / zZ
U Scale: NTS= 1'-0" Section View 004 o (TO PRIMARY REINF) —
REINFORCEMENT AND FOOTING SCHEDULE B, TYP FOOTING REINF PER PLAN y N ~On B I SLABS, JOISTS AND INTERIOR FACES OF WALLS (#6 BARS AND LARGER) db + 5/8" -
Hyr VERTICAL HORIZONTAL Wior Wi Wi, T TOE BARS HEEL BARS FRONT FILL 4" DIAM FTG _ N Q - (D
REINFORCEMENT | REINFORCEMENT OR SLAB I DRAIN IN ADD (1) #5 DIAG IN WALL - N . . <§E SLABS, JOISTS AND INTERIOR FACES OF WALLS (#5 BARS AND SMALLER) 3/ D: ™
60" |#4@10'OC.|#4 @ 10'OC. | 1-4" | 8 |0-8" | 10 NA NA SLAB “ GRAVEL . |2 (REFER TO PLAN T o
— . L
8-0" | #4@6'0.C. |#4@10"0.C. | 24" | 8 [0-9" | 10" [#4@10"0OC. NA SLAB POCKET ADD BARS TO MATCH K 2-HOUR AND 3-HOUR SLABS NOTES) a) S AN
0" . . g | 14 . " " TYP FOOTING REINF, i N 00
10-0"| #%@6"0C. |#@10°0C. | 279" | & |1-4" | 12 |#@12°0C.|#@12°0C. | SILAB 3" LAP BARS AS REQ'D PER S CLEAR SPACING BETWEEN PARALLEL BARS IN A LAYER (BARS ENCLOSED IN » Z o))
. . N E=}
CLR kg BEARING SOIL LAP SPLICE LENGTH TABLE — = STIRRUPS/TIES) h E Z <
CLEAR SPACING BETWEEN PARALLEL BARS IN A LAYER (NO STIRRUPS/TIES 2db
ongn FACE OF STEPS SHALL BE CAST ( /TIES) S 0p] < ;
AGAINST UNDISTURBED EARTH. CLEAR SPACING BETWEEN (2) OR MORE PARALLEL LAYERS 1" w
NOTE DETAILS 9 THROUGH 13 MAY NOT BE REFERENCED IF EXCAVATION RAVELS, 2x HMIN, TP tf BOT OF EXCAVATION NOTES: o ; 8 ||:
BACKFILL WITH CONCRETE = I W
WITHIN THE PLAN SET BUT SHOULD BE EMPLOYED /7_2\ CANTILEVERED BASEMENT — /8 TOP-RESTRAINED BASEMENT , WHEN FOOTING IS CAST. TYP 1. WHERE A THICKNESS OF COVER REQUIRED FOR FIRE PROTECTION IS GREATER THAN THAT SPECIFIED — LLJ
WHEREVER APPLICABLE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE \S2/ RETAINING WALL \S2/ RETAINING WALL NT IN THIS TABLE, THE GREATER THICKNESS SHALL BE USED. U) 8 o
L] o u
NOTES: L
1. FOR EXCAVATION INFORMATION, SEE TYPICAL FOOTING EXCAVATION DETAIL. I
E
/AT\ TYP FOUNDATION STEPS /12 GENERAL REINFORCEMENT O
NTS NTS
\S2/ \S2/ SCHEDULE Z
REINFORCING BAR LAP SPLICE & DEVELOPMENT LENGTH DIAGRAMS e ToE SRAWN YT CRECKED 57
The following conditions must be met in order to use the Reinforcing Bar Lap Splice & Development Length Tables 1425 IBG amg
REVISION DATE: DESCRIPTION:
Lap Splices Straight Bar Development Hooked Bar Development NOTES: 212212022 REV 1
1. ALL BARS SHALL BE DEVELOPED & ALL SPLICES REINFORCING BAR LAP SPLICE & DEVELOPMENT LENGTH TABLE REINFORCING BAR LAP SPLICE & DEVELOPMENT LENGTH TABLE
LAPPED PER ACE 318 FOR TENSION, UNO. TABLE . . . . . . . .
CLASS 1: I % % I f'c = 2500 psi Grade 60 Reinforcing f'c = 3000 psi Grade 60 Reinforcing
MAY BE USED WHERE CONDITIONS MEET CRITERIA 2 2
Bars enclosed db CLR (MIN) db CLR (MIN) NOTED IN DIAGRAMS
by go'“m” fies S O S S . T 2. TABLES ARE APPLICABLE FOR NORMAL WEIGHT Min Lap Splice Lengths Min Straight Bar M'E"m':):'::::n':ar Min Lap Splice Lengths Min Straight Bar M'E"m':):'::::n':ar
or. eam CONCRETE, ONLY. . (Ls) Development Lengths Lenaths . (Ls) Development Lengths Lengths
stirrups J J 3. TOP BARS ARE HORIZONTAL BARS WITH MORE Bar Size (Ld) (Lgh) Bar Size (Ld) (Lgh)
EDGE OF CONC REINF BAR | EDGE OF CONC REINF BAR (TVCQTL 1 :;RDlEZFgSTif ESEE(E)LECEI\AASELEEILSOE\;"EW:T")"' APPROVALS
CO; TIES OI; SPLICED BAR COé_ TIES Oz 21/2" R 4. WHERE BARS OF DIFFERENT SIZE ARE LAP SPLICED, Top Bars Other Bars Top Bars Other Bars Top Bars Other Bars Top Bars Other Bars
BM STIRRUP BM STIRRUP ('SALlE)\ z SPLICE LENGTH SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: #3 28" 22" 22" 17" 9" #3 23" 17" 17" 13" 7"
CLASS 2: v v < { - DEVELOPED LENGTH OF LARGER BAR #4 37" 29" 29" 22" 11" #4 30" 23" 23" 18" 9"
No enclosure 2db CLR (MIN) 2db CLR. (MIN) 3 - SPLICE LENGTH OF SMALLER BAR . - : . . - . - . 3
L «T—T i\ L KN \ 5. WHERE MINIMUM STRAIGHT BAR #5 47 36 36 28 14 #5 38 29 29 22 "
S g T3 — DEVELOPMENT LENGTH CONNOT BE ACHIEVED, #6 56" 43" 43" 33 17" #6 45" 35 350 o7 13"
Ce Nt oy 1 m USE WITH STANDARD HOOK
#7 81" 63" 63" 48" 20" #7 66" 51" 51 39" 16"
J J 7 6. REFER TO CONCRETE COVER TABLE FOR MINIMUM
EDGE OF CONC REINF BAR | EDGE OF CONC REINF BAR L=2 STD. HOOK CONCRETE COVER REQUIREMENTS. #8 93" 72 72 55" 22" #8 76" 58" 58" 45" 18"
o =
SPLICED BAR = #9 105" 81" 81" 62" 25" #9 85" 66" 66" 50" 20"
Where conditions #10 118" 91" 91" 70" 28" #10 %" 74" 74" 57" 23"
for Classes 1& 2 |MULTIPLY LENGTHS SHOWN IN SCHEDULE BY 1.5|MULTIPLY LENGTHS SHOWN IN SCHEDULE BY 1.5 1 131" 101" 101" — 31" 1 107" o 82" 63" Py
are not met

/13\ REINFORCEMENT DEVELOPMENT
\S2/ SCHEDULES NTS




